A UTC Fire & Security Company
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.  KIDDE-FENWAL, INC. assumes
no responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application.  The product must be
properly applied to work correctly.
If you need more information on this product, or if you have a particular problem or question,
contact KIDDE-FENWAL, INC., Ashland, MA 01721.  Telephone: (508) 881-2000.
Kidde Fire Systems
A UTC Fire & Security Company

Cylinder/
Valve Model Part Number Type of
Powder
Charge or Fill
Weight of
Powder (lb.)
Nominal Dia.
(in.)
Overall
Assembly
Height (in.)
Wall
Mounting
Bracket Part
NumberA B
IND-21 486573 ABC 21 9 17.6 486487
IND-25 486570 BC 25 9 17.6 486487
IND-45 486574 ABC 45 9 30.8 486488
IND-50 486571 BC 50 9 30.8 486488
IND-70 83-100018-001 ABC 68 12.3 30.2 87-100009-001
IND-75 83-100019-001 BC 75 12.3 30.2 87-100009-001
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true